

california dressage society

SD CDS Board Chair Ellie Hardesty <u>Elliedressage@outlook.com</u> Secretary Robyn Schoelkopf <u>Rschoelkoft22@gmail.com</u> Circuit Coordinator Karen Harper <u>kare2trot@yahoo.com</u> Treasurer Shirley Rogozienski <u>surelylu@yahoo.com</u>

To: SD CDS Board,

8/28/19

I have reviewed all of the information that has been sent to the CDS Central Office and I find that your board is in compliance with all CDS Chapter Requirements. Your SD CDS Board is also a legitimate board for the San Diego Chapter.

Thank you for all of your hard work to bring the San Diego Chapter into compliance with the CDS Chapter Requirements.

Please feel free to contact me with any further issues or questions.

Alen land

Ellen Corob CDS President

P O BOX 417 - CARMEL VALLEY, CA 93924 * 831-659-5696



california dressage society

Marjoire Flavin 13631 Nogales Drive Del Mar, CA 92014 9-2-2022

Dear Marjorie,

In executive session August 30, 2022, with the whole board present, the CDS board discussed your concerns over the San Diego Chapters running of their elections. The CDS board members viewed the procedures, websites and standing rules.

The CDS board voted and we find the CDS San Diego Chapter in compliance with the directives of CDS.

Sincerely,

Jean Williams

Joan Williams President CDS

Cc: Ellie Hardesty, Shirley Rogozienski